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Wrpauresd  Qbsd sevgurMulh  seval
Leflebrmy (M@ eLpeTm GU(RL BIHKET QUGHT 2w
gras sLewwrhPu Lleren T, @bHuTalGen
S S Tes i LLlL U Lig Lt GohH O\ &iTader
L. ultsrhiurduier Qamepbry Gaiadeds
sevaurNulled AMwgmats e yfbs ubs
sTewsHe, ‘‘yevfeng '’  (Fuibright) yevemwoLs
ufdev Quby sHevrihsT (Atlanta) sTeiseom
gneneunfled mrewsalwecd wpgisameunTeniics (M.S. In

LR

LS) ul i Q@QumbopiLiesrer i, OB LT iremNwmalled
o arer FTBHWUICHET GUTGF BTWSHEID RO
QUL ST SLeoWTHHET. BTEH HoLNwGd,
wrp. Qurgses GresyTs 1964 wpapev 1968
aeng Lgal audssTr. 1969 b 24,687 (R Q@aTLS
Sib LTS salajl LIVEMOVESLPEHS Feoeyr flufiv
mrevs alifejengwumerymss Geewauwmprt, 1971
o e® wrp. L QHTNen L Blm)auest %
Hivg wrppoTd 6z ugalufal;pbai 1982(@ev
o U PuTTE usall 2 wira) GUDE@T.

1964 9utb @M BEES (Gevmens HITWSHF
shissderr ACgap alMeyenTwmeng & BIFrDUIGL
LTS, ulquearssbupnn olerejeerurHn
aumder T eTeTLIg GO $S5555i. '



Q@urmer L&&ID

U&SID
QeueNui_BHevy
(IpesT @) O
SBlpaid |
drsw aglyser 1
grdl) gamsll uglyupeen 16 gy
udiyssevws QEuwiiul L 2 FTTETBISN 16
eTng mrsmsaflpD GuUIgaTss e @D
flo mrasepsaTar UGLUL&HFEISAT 19
NoCaes ercmaer 21



3Bpsid

Qbsvaiess gmull (Melvil Dewey) areip @ uw&sT oy
Caevd seweurdulier o sall mrewsrTs Huddsolc
Qurapsdl, QunHapd HITLHmen eTelTn LGSSM s
emib eresry Fhw wpepullh HbHess GasTLmdesTT.
' eug g Hipganaruier afevenauTaGa, @erm 2 6vs FTEHS6ET
s Wasl yuswns aflenm@ Grull SEFTLFU UGLUY
wWpedn o (HuTearg. sTwdHerme @eut GFuis o sall @HTe
apeneneueny By SHGEGL D ST eimy FpSS
Amss wTLLTT. 42 ussmsmers OETETL  BIVTS
Qevalleubs @QUUGUIL Wpedn HIODTETH STUD HL_bd
19 9ib wdHuurd) BoHng.

srul @QuUuu@liy wepulley 2 e BeY LPULHEUIGHSUYLD
uss eusLiyseiled o erer_sdwerenTir. (@FHemest - Goeh
Guepith LIGHILILIGSTHL NESS Falqu SesTenioullenes uyib
ghu@sHuyenerti. QeerTGouBW SFWLILIGLIL] (LPEOD GTGH
SempdstiLLomulinn. @ser 169 udiy Qup CesTGd
Fenars QETERIIL.STE 2 e, Ren, UG Seferg
Bevgsemer s aleugwrss Q&TETHMETS. WLDEDWS,
@s@mit o1 Cordgy o LBUTASSS amiqu apepuied Ly
DL L_auement WiTaH:  2.6merdg. 17 gub, 18 z4b, 19 .gb
udliyser, 16 gub udinfNeonbd uTTaEsl uaLBeum s
Hwsseoud auTiihd hFmFSamersd G aTean® Gateflaubdms
Aesrmar Geuesllgbd, @eewr 16 b ubliiTeTd @Ermith
0ss ApLiyee w uBHoiurs alermdl aupAlaTDgl. FeoL
udligyser Godwu  sTew  @Qen_GeueNuiled  HSSHSSHI
QaverNul_ i’ L gewmed 16 gtb uBinNevesd G areamGL.
2Qars mrevsmser Swgh HBMHEFTamswleanaT) LIGHBHE
Gewigererert. @eubpeness yHw uBiysanrsseawow
wrhfwuewliuGGeTug SFeuwTes STHwweTnl. TerGau,
16 b uHuler @oawmeug LIfleyser BETRAL: ALY ¥
Aphg SOYPw QuTPNGuUWITGLEF GeFwwdil GeTeres.



CgevauiLuN_risefev, wwesTLGSgseurienr uad omd
@ Hov iflayser alfeuTsasliu’_GeTare.

wpEAwwrss JoGss erawaamerty NgsHBwiswrsas
@eT@ss  eupmdyarGeresr. 17 gub  wHudGew @
aumld Lliiqwed (areaiables) Apciumes @ sdHewew audls
AeTmH. ewmev 16 b uHNNCov @& @l s
STyest Hblesrmed, euTEsT, LweTU®SHIeuTT pBAGwimasr
BeUGT &(HE (PFAWTESCHLIUGLD BT HSEHEGHTIW 6T e8I H6T
MACsTT @ _sHed QarGasiiul Berarer. euGaietrsHener
2 USWIHLIUGSHDRUTAPSI, UG CUCTT HGHHG (LPGHT GG 6IT
Cargenesr &AL NpGse, mTL G eTaTensmrts LML
- ueUuaTayL ot Barssayd. NolsefHursts umim
senm e1pHuN i Nesr, @ LGUG LiGTessilelr eLpeUd DyemGU
QasHOmesr allenmis o gayb. E FTIEW TS, @evmHensL]
Qur@penTTI eTedin UTL SHevest BTWH 6T B HHFEST et
Laed, QummerTsrTyd @evmens srruTer G seLg G\
RAesTng. esrTev, @sH@G N LEGLGUET GeTL Ty ot
euenesTulley (FevencvGlwieilgnb, BTIOMTS @)BHEH6ST HLDHHIH
Q@arereneurib. QUITHTTSTT HSHIFGTW eTer 330. @evm
aarGT NgGss eTeder 5489 yob. @Qeubrenes BT
gestmy Garliugeepeud @evmiens s QLI Her T STy S
vuGLGuetTenen Wa ReV@GHeUTS JeMDSHIFO\HTETET (LpLg
b (330.5489).

@eunBlenest et LMBs, LUGULITETTSCT SHRIGETIH HITDH
Barsemasamart) LIGHSD GFUW 2 HaeUsHSHTH, LOBaUD)
LIS hbgid 5G5S 2 sTrawmsmars C5T5050SS5!
BTLSEHFGTIW UGLUGLISTS&mET  GTEUGUTN O 5SS
Qamereneumid eTedTug STU L UUL BeTeng. BIevs ey
@eLeUT BT HeT dnt_ @eubDlemesl [B6Ir@ HDHMIGHTTHSH SHLb
b 2 edren BITOCFTHBHG W LGLIGLIGTS®GT ouLpmkigs
eITd. metsressNut LIGULITHESD QFLwmg QumpeTeuruims
B cusenen pHmi@® GaTaEn® aubsTEew, Ul BIGUHT, UTFHT
Fehar@Gs Hmidwurenr Caenauullenes & Qeuwiweurmib. “* Qawiw
Geustor(pub’’ GT6HID 2 eiT@mes ey @\HibSHTew, GlFw LpLgwT
SBI 61 HIaYUScLensv.

Srsw augliyser - Main Classes

000 @wrg General works
100 SdHieuth Philosophy
200 wwib Religion
300 Fepss aflgheprermiger Social Sciences
400 @uwmyf) Language
500 agrw afleh@prerid Pure Science
600 @amifleni b Technology
700 mIev FHewevgdeT The Arts
800 @evsdlwid Literature
900 yafluflweb, augevrmy, ywmesid,

wumpsenss Filg Geography, History, Travel ,
and Biography.

fleyser - Divisions

000 Qwmrg General Works

010 mrev @fleugs wiequiey Bibliographies

020 mrevsallwey Library Science

030 senedsen Ghdwid (GWLirgs) General Encyclopaedia

040 s (enry Gera@ly (Gumgy) General
Collected Essays

050 umear GeueNuiGger (Gumay) General
Periodicals

060 QuITgs spemaser General Societies

070 usdlflenasd Samev Newspaper Ioumahsm

080 Q@T@Liyls uewfl Collected Works

090 QeSS Vg Slaep, éﬂsml_g,g,fj)&@m

mTeua@HLD Manuscripts and Rare Books



BrevsT @sGu® ursduprger 2

100 ssseud Philosophy

110
120

130
133.6
140
150
160
170
180

181.4
181.48

190

210

220
230

240
250
260
270
280

290
291

294.1
294.2

DG RITGD g 1ien_& HHhHieuidb Metaphysics

N werprh OGaTdrenaser
Other Metaphysical Theories.
2 erafwhmienmaer Branches of Psychology
s Bpensd smevdoib Palmistry
SHSHIUTTEHSS Gieopser Philosophical Topics
Gurg o erallwed General Psychology
ereneuullev Logic '
@updsailwed Ethics
GsTevsTew @enL FsTwd SHdgiauth Ancient
and Medival Philosophy
@S sHsianbd Indian Philosophy
wFuSBHThS SHHIeD
Saiva Siddhanta Philosophy )
shaTew CuerawdSssH SdHaeutb Modern
Western Philosphy.

200 swwin Religion

@unensds Garerens aflerdsid
Natural Theology

allafleNw mrev Bible

Qaranrena eyl @empenpudwisd
Doctrinal Theology

usdl iyl Qemmenouwed
Devotional and Practical Theology

wg T @ewmeviouflwed Pastoral Theology

A SHeusb FHipFger Christian Church

Afssious HpFFenrs eugevTmy
Christian Church history

Garulevaend Fww o 1 Neyse@nd
Churches and sects

genestwt SFinwimigkenm Other Religions

SFUILNWIGH, LImesT e SHIeHDEHET

Comparative Religions and Mythology

Geug #Fwwib Vedic Religion

QUITSS FTWSHHIFG (LPETEnGIT I
Ny mwewsfuib Pre Buddhist Brahmanism

294.3
294 .4

-294.5

294.551
294.552
294.553
295
296
297
297.89
299

prewst @sCw® uTEHuprser

"@uerggid Buddhism

Fioeswrid  Sainism

.@Bs swwid Hinduism

mF &Fiowid Saivaism

NrGuwrFwmsb Brahmo Samaj

F&Aunb  Sikhism

umiTd) Fwunbd Parseeism

W Fwwid Judaism

@ewevrd Islam

Li1&mus Bahai

QL uallsatiun_rg Np swwsiser
Religions not otherwise provided for

300" seps aNehenremrmimar Social Sciences

310
320
330
340
342
350

., 352

360
370
380
390

398.2 .

yeer) afleurawet Statistics
rFrflalwev Political Science
@uimpefuwed Economics
Fii th Law
gm'éﬂu.;m)mml_]qér Fi__tb Constitutional Law
Qwirrgy direirratb Public Administration
g‘s‘n@grn;eﬂ Local Government
Fepsd movedr Social Welfare
&eval) Education
QuirgF Brenaua@pib &FIT HGOT BIFHGTHLD
Public Services and Utilities
LIYET, BrTC L Thevswib
Customs and Folk Lore
BT mflevsfwibd, alBaens, LG iwirgd
Folk literature, Riddles and Proverbs ’

400 Guomf Language

410

420
430

ufevé&sesr @Lorrgﬁuﬂu_j@i)
Comparative Linguisticé ¥

<2mdlev Guwnmyl English

Cerwesr @umyl
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440

450

460
470 .
480

490

491

491.
491.

1
2

Qg cha @uﬂrrgﬁ\ French -
@ssredlw Qumyll Italian
evumresflis Gyl Spanish

. @evsdesr Guomys Latin

ACg&sas @uomyf Greek 7

p Quorgflsenr Other Languages

Dp @sCsT -. @Srriullu Gwmyfiser
Other Indo - European Languages

@bHw Guomydser Indian Languages

Fwed (b Sanskrit

491.3701umef Guomrys Pali

491.41
491.42
491.43
491.44
491.45
491.46
491.48

491.
192

492,
492.
492,
492.
494
494.

494.811
494.812
494.813
494.814

495.
495.
495.
495.
495.
495.
496

5

1

4

7
8

8

1

O 00 NS

ApHGoryN Sindhi

u@haml Guomys) Punjabi

@b Guory Hindi

aumsTer Guomys Bengali

M Gyl Oriya

wgTsdH Guomys Marathi

Amiger GLomys Sinhala - .
@bgi, o Nw Guomyfleer Indo-Aryan Languages
Qe g s Guomyllser Semitic Languages
ol Guomyflser Asian Languages

‘ %!-q’ Quorrgfimer Hebrew .

oppmiw Quorgfleer Arabic
THCwriNw Guomyf) Ethiopian
simsHw Gurylser Turkish

"Agral. Gumfiser Dravidian

Slp Guomryd Tamil
wenevwmerd Malayalam
G@aymig Telugu

aetrasr_1b Kannada

Fowr Guomrys) Chinese
FOusHw Qwryd Tibetan
wiLuTesw GuomyS Japanese
Q@arw Guwomys) Korean
uTifw Guwrys) Burmese
swumlw Guomyd Siamese
Ui liflas Guomyfser African Languages

st @sQu® uir&Rwmmser

R QumifisenNand @Gr serenw e ShHBE G\&TeETH

T &g w aawsmars GOILIC®  Teuhenns SO NG
eﬂsmpm GTGBTé: U &STL G, eubhanp gy midev VG INTE) )
Lﬂrﬂg,@a;&rrpl_'uul;@g'rmgu. Seupaflesr  aflugh e
UBHDT]  DHEOLOBGIGTET ).

1.
2.
3.

&
o T - IS I N

eTupdgIb Gusasih Written and Spoken Elements

Gemevedevdsemrid Ftymology

HETTHS@HD O FTHEe:, ehAlESDOULD -
Dictionaries and Lexicography

g@afluflusey Phonology

Qev&sesortd Grammar

wrinNevssesrib Prosody

sl BEsdar, QgTabwpssIssamea Epigraphy

QUTPHCLLWYHASSTET LT BT cOSET
Textbooks for Learning the Language

@eiauamsemer Ty o ST Nepid ojeuG auesr
ST SHGIUD @ Wb LeEsT TGth. :

2 &Iy 65 LD:-

(1) 494.811 - zlp Guwmy
5 - @evdgesn b
(494.811 + 5)
(2) 491.48 Amizer Quomys)
8. - WTL_BTGY
491.488 Amimer Quomyd spHuss
ST  LIMTL BTGV

500 grw efighepmerio Pure Science -

510
520
530
540
550

560
570
580
590

Feosflgib Mathematics

euresNwey Astronomy

QuerHasaliwed Physics

@rerweralwed Chemistry
" LDesT e G, yshu sTebdoib,

yalFsfsaluwey Earth Science

HewsLigeu uiay Paleontology

wrel aflwed, 2 uMrflwed Anthropology, Biology.
Sreugailwsed Botany

afleumdluwsed Zoology



BIVET @&BW® LI SEWBTHGHT : 6

610
620
630
640
650

660
670

680
690

710

720
730

740

750
760

770
780
790
791
793

796

600 Qzmfleb B LD  FEOWEKET

wmsHar @Guiev Medical Science
@umrgufwed, Engineering
afleusmuih . Agriculture
wenest G LT (herTSTIb, Home Economics
alwruryuph, aWTUTT PEDSEHD auewHib
Business and Business Methods and Commerce
Caudullwup QFTHev  mILLb,
Chemical Technology -
&5 @smyfev, Manufacturers
Boumy 2 HusHs Gamifisvser Other Manufacturers
s L L Brwmessrd Building Construction

-

'7 00 semovaar The Arts

@ubhens, ﬂwé;&m'_é]&aasma)
Landscape and Civic Art

SUL_L_&semev Architecture

HAbidsensy Sculpture

UET BV, eumsTlHoHeH
Drawing and Decorative Arts

gafliusseney Painting

OFFID FHH O HTflepid
Prints and print making

geflliuL_&&emev, Photography

@ene, Music k

Q@QumupaiGuiTé@ Recreation

Qumrgis @umupsmSum&e Public Entertainment

o erena aflenem T H&seT, aNGew THHIH6T
Indoor Games and Amusements

o L puulpd), Qesefliiyp aflenerwri Hidser
Athletics and Out Door Sports and Games.

810.

820
830
840
850
860
870
880
890

' 894.

894
894
894
. 894

895.

895
895

895.
895.
895.

896
899

8
.81
.81
.81
.81
1
.4
.56
7
8
91

grevst @sGuE UTSSwpTSeE

800 (ew&dund Literature

2Guef&s @evsdlwitb American Literature
adlev @eusdlwbd English Literature
GeggirweNw @eusdwid German Literature
HQpehs @Qevsdluwb French Literature
@sTedw @evsdund Italian Literature
ebumesily @evdsdlunbd Spanish Literature
@Qevsdenr @evsHunb Latin Literature
ABr&as @evsdlund Greek Literature
GJ GBYGOT 1Lt @me‘xeﬂwtﬁ:&d‘r Other Literatures
Hora @evdsdlund Dravidian Literature

1&8p @oevsdHuwpd Tamil Literature

2wenevwimer @evdsdluid Malayalam Literature

3QsinkiE @evadlund Telugu Literature

4 &esTeTL @G\i&a‘)mm Kannada Literature
fer  @evddlunbd Chinese Literature

C AOusHuw Fevsdunbd Tibetan Literature
wiromeNw  @evsdlwid Japanese Literature
Qariw @evsdunb Korean Literature
ufrflw @eusdlund Burmese Literature
fer @evdkdwb Chinese Literature
S ULN&s @evsduwib African Literature
geverw @evsdwmiger Other Literatures

@usdwsgsls 2 MNu geflwurear o Bar a@Glisger (Form
Classes) #8500 @sALTISEHHGD GUITSHUTS EOLOHGH DG .
@QrIE TMNNMBbgG STL(H GUEHTUUPGTET 6T GETH6rT LNadr
UHLD 2 (HaumIEmend &1L (HHTmET .

=10 WA W~

.sallens, Poetry

JprL_&b Drama

.&Huemen s Seng Fiction

.&L_(peng Essay

.QerH@uryhey, mTeusiTemn Orato

. &1y SmIsen Letters o

. QEISHLD, BevHFHemeu Satire and Humour
. prermalgd Miscellaneous



st @sGuE UTESwBTSeT 8

Qeupern Ths BTLR @EEHNuBSILed Heuphder o
ads Lflafesr geremwews Qummusss Corss oeualans
RAugherr o (haumisener GleueN &L 1IeuTib.

2 gryesin:- (1) 800 o @evd Al
820 - gmdev Qevsdluib
1 - safleng
821 - yrhiflvssalensg
: (820 + 1) .
(2) 894.811 - slllp @QoevsHunbd
3 - SHUGHGT HEFHEDS, [bTGLGD
894.8113 - sp mreued

(Qu@pburearewwrer Qurg Brvsiseisd @esduliug
Suflev  pracvsedr, HApswss CsTGLLSET, salesbeer
Bresmsen QGumearpaubPDGL UGLitNewsshd @ LiL@e
glebemev. jeupern ‘& eTeirn @GN BL_6lr (SbHLieneT) 245
ACBwrresNetr 1pFev epHTODUPSHHISFT D )OGS H&ILILIGL)
N@AET e T. sme @esdwmssr CuHEeHrii L LGl
ur&sit QFwwdiu®Geugiesr®. )

900 yawwe, Nywmresrid, urpsaoss g,
augeurm Geography, Travel, Biography, History.

910 . yealulwed, fgwmesrib Geography, Travel
914-919 MpC8set yaluDwed, LNgwiressib
915 g flws . galulwed, Nywimesrib
Asian Geography, Travel
915.4 @QpHuns galulwed, LNrwimessib
. Indian Geography, Travel
915.489 @evsenas Lyauluwed, LNTwmessrd
Ceylon Geography and Travel

920 uITp&Hend sugeorm Biography

930 LiagsTent_&&mev augeummy Ancient History
940 - @Goumindw eugevrm European History
950 24w eugevrm Asian History

954 @bFw eugeorm Indian History

9 BTVET @sQGu® UTsHusT ST

954.89 (@evmienss argeurmy Ceylon History

960 21 Nfl&as eupeurrmy African History
970 e 2/Gw&a eugeurmy North American History
980 - Qe oGIWwMEs eugemTm
: South American History
990 usEN& swpddod $ayser Pacific Ocean Islands

UM RIS wreayh @ ere) Caraledr Lig, @esres seento
ufled @lesrenr 2 HeusHed eTpsLi GousBd eTerm Blwd)
@sveuTenowrmed, emeu eTerGlematres LITL MSeNc0, 6 HHedr
owsefled eTUPSILIL RGN  GTETLIGHS HTEHTHET oTerl)
STal NMEg eupern yeleuliumL Misele o 1 Nflay
SHE@HL_GN PUPMHIG (WpeoDufleh emindsl ol IISDHGLD, TS
sigefes Gpysbevss CuemNs Gopss Crrsdld HAnhHs
Boamaieow  yhmiousH@n Grud, 01-09  euenyuupeTer
GTGTI &HEmen D (HeuL) Lﬂrﬂma;mrra; (Form Divisions) ojemindbgieir
. (Qeweu FH UGLILS@BL e CETEHS, Neeu T

Saremwsaflenes o erer_sRuNpENerpestCour  &HMHBHS

Femert LeoUU®RSHS 2 Syt

sewenmots fayxer Form Divisions

ol1. S&gieub, Gamerenssar Philosophy, Theory
02. wFBw@ser, Fmgmbad Hand Books and Abstracts
03. 2&T T HFe, FHEMEVFEHGIT G5 F) W I FHeiT
Dictionaries and Encyclopaedias
04. s _Reny, afiMeyeng Essays and Lectures
05. tipeu Qarelui@Ba@ar Periodicals
06. DGOUDLIL|SFHGHLD  FBISMEIHGHLD
Organizations and Societies
07.- sal, ey, GurgerT (peoD
Study and Teaching
08. Garraena Collections and Polygraphy
09. ceugeorny, NoGses eurdwmesr sewmNliyssenr,

2T TiiFHaer History and Local Treatment.

@eubeen Ths cu@liLer CsrdsTaiud SeremwlitNay
Temgl Yoolii@sHADBHT NS5FHIHH Gaued ST Hib.
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2 grgesmin:-. (1) 894.811 - sfip @evsdlwib
. : 09 - ITUFH
894.81109 - sp @Qesdw rTiFd
‘ (894.811 + 09)

- (2) 020 ‘- mrevsallwey
05 - Fehdlevs
020.5 - prevsalwessTe  FEh

fewa (Qmie 020 Qmidh

ufed euepd “yghund’’, 05
@Qetr CaTaHens STIGETLOTSH

Qumniwd @upsAleTDSI .

eTasiGou  mrevsalwieh F@h
Penaguies uGLILeEsLh
020.5 eTes GU(HLD)

@Quuigwrs aer® eu@lieaud GuweTGwaih - LIS
Drfleuras Caevarwumer eraysg alfleuTsss sigqu (Lpemm
Wed LweSTLURSHID GOWESaT eTanNded Bleveraled BH&SH
Sl WIGHEILITHG@YLD, &FGULILDITEHT GHOIITHAYLD, T $&H(HEssT HBGYILD,
erabauenal urTali e Gy aflswrer &Hsmes CSTHESS
g emaIuTaoh @mEs Ceaucda@d TeTUg BHIws alg
WpeDWT@GL. SDaeww Srull, SFTHFU LIGUL GPOD
wev wevGeun alVswmer eLILITRS®T ! LGS W6T
emiiT. pedtiy Famlu 2 (Heuls Nreyasenaruyb (Form Divisions)
@esdwusbdlad b 2 (Bey euamssanarub (Form Classer
QurHulled aupL saramwaemeryn @it Cwgib wer s

SHWLIHPH®SE Qe&THFS WUwTs alssdad o 2.5,
senand enswreterenTT. Qumyflawuh @eusdludemgu|d
BT HTTHESTR @even GehoDeTt Haolu®b.

420 gmdflew Gury 820 ymdlev @evsduwib
430 Ggirwenr Quomyl 830 Ggmiwewn @@avddlwid
440 NQOgehs Gyl 840 N y@ha @evsFwib
450 @QssTalw Qumy 850 @ssTellw QevEslwid
460 evumeilu Gwmryd 860 evumeNu @evasdlwid
470 QQevsdenr Gy 870 Qousdernr @QeusFwid
480 HBy&ks Gumyd 880 HACQp&ss @evsdlwibd

- 490 p Ouwmrifser 890 Np Q@esPwmiSeT

11 st @sQu@® LTEHSusTHeEr

@euben BTD usTalSEGHLEUTS, GuwTyl, @evsdw
craiwsefler wHHulev auipd 2,3,4,5,6,7,8 yHuw cTessrger
weopCuw gmdlew, Garwew, NG Tehs, @QdsTedlws, eduT
ewhw, @evsdesr, ACTEHs BTRSMenTS GOLILGTEUTSLD 9,
dp pr@smars GOILUSTSOYD OLOBSHIGTETOSE &TewT
. %HxCeu @ent_ufleh au(pid cTesaTenett & L&TEEI® 6T HS
BT ® Qury)), @evsflwuh eTetTLeng erallded seu® Ly &
seuTh. @& SO GumPfaGd, @eusdudsisEe Qurmb
SID. :

494.811 s0p Quoryd) 894.811 sl @evswib.
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